form PTO-1594 02 - 28 -	2003 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Y Y					
Tab settings Tab settings	e508					
	6598 Criease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-29-8	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
ORGANIZER SYSTEMS, INC.	SUNGARD INVESTMENT SYSTEMS INC. 1285 Drummers Lane					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087					
General Partnership Limited Partnersh	ip Individual(s) citizenship					
☑ Corporation - New Jersey	☐ Association					
Other	General Partnership					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation - Delaware					
Assignment Merger	Other					
Security Agreement Change of Na						
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Other Execution Date: November 8, 2002	representative designator is attached: Yes No					
ACCULION Date. November 0, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	2,076,343					
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
DECHERT LLP	☐ Enclosed					
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER						
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)					
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475					
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
James J. Johnston January 28, 2003						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of rages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]					
Mail documents to be record	led with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Pat	led with required cover sheet information to: ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This Agreement is made effective on the 8th day of November, 2002, between ORGANIZER SYSTEMS, INC., a New Jersey Corporation, with an address of One Mack Center Drive, Paramus, NJ 07652 ("ASSIGNOR"), and SUNGARD INVESTMENT SYSTEMS INC. A Delaware Corporation, with an address of 1285 Drummers Lane, Wayne, PA 19087 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademark listed in Schedule A, for which it owns a federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademark
and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark and the trademark registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

ORGANIZER SYSTEMS, INC.

Carol R. Kaufman

President and CEO

1 of 1

State of New Jersey		ss:
County of)	
Carol R. Kaufman, th	e p	of December, 2002, before me appeared berson who signed this instrument, who signed it as a free act on behalf of
		Deboran Hay My Guden Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DEBORAH GAYLE ALEXANDER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My commission expires Feb. 8 2007

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
INVESTIER	2,076,343	July 1, 1997

3 of 3

090079.83000/11170947v1

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0004